

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Mat Suit – 31 of 2021
CNR : WBBB-01-003072-2021

Present :- Smt. Sudeshna De(Chatterjee),(JO Code : WB00580)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-32
30-01-2024

The case record is showing cause by the petitioner.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition showing cause, stated ground therein supported by an affidavit.

Copy served and objected to.

Heard. Considered. The ground is found reasonable and hence, the show-cause filed by the petitioner is accepted.

Fix **20.03.2024** for P.H.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580