

In the Court of District Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Mat Suit – 31 of 2021

(CNR No. WBBB01-003072-2024)

Present :- Arti Sharma Roy (J.O. Code-WB00149)

District Judge, Birbhum.

Order no. 43

12.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.

Ld. Advocate for the parties are present by filing hazira.

PW-1 Kanakjyoti Roy is present today. He is examined in full and cross examined in part. During his examination, he proved Lagnapatra dt. 23.05.2018 as **Exhibit-P1**; marriage certificate dt. 19.11.2018 as **Exhibit-P2** (on consent); complaint of his mother namely Priya Roy dt. 04.08.2019 as **Exhibit-P3** (objected by the defence over content which was not written in handwriting of Priya Roy and one notice dt. 26.08.2019 as **Exhibit-P4**.

During his cross-examination, Ld. Advocate for the defence counsel filed a petition praying for time for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **14.01.2026** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by

District Judge, Birbhum.

District Judge, Birbhum.
(J.O. Code-WB00149)