

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Mat Suit – 31 of 2021

CNR No. WBBB01-003072-2021

Present: - Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay (WB00664)
District Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

47

11.06.2026

Today is fixed for further PW.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Affidavit-in-chief of one Uma Acharya is filed. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. Regular P.O is busy with other administrative works.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **09.07.2026** for further PW.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge**

**District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge**