

Order no. 03

24-06-2026

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Claimant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Claimant has filed Postal Tracking report. As per report the summons against O.P Insurance and O.P owner were duly served. The report be kept with the record.

One sealed envelope of O.P Insurance is received unserved.

One FAR,IAR and DAR reports are received from Dubrajpur P.S. The same are kept with the record.

Regular P.O is transferred. I, ADJ 3rd Court , Suri , am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 14-09-2026 for fresh steps upon both O.Ps.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri(I.C)
(JO Code.WB00739)